



| Pos | Part Number | Description | Additional Text | Quantity |
|-----|----------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| 1 | 76738051000 | Oil radiator | | 1.00 |
| 4 | 79438006000M01 | Cylinder pin | | 2.00 |
| 5 | 0799060000 | TAB WASHER DIN6799-RS 6,0 | | 1.00 |
| 6 | 58038007755 | STOP DISK 8,1 X 15 X 0,5 | | 1.00 |
| 7 | 79438001019M03 | oil pump gear | | 1.00 |
| 8 | 0025060166S | HH collar screw M6x16 TX30 SL | | 2.00 |
| 9 | 79438003000M02 | oil pump cover | | 1.00 |
| 10 | 77038011000 | OILPUMP ROTOR 15MM G-164 | | 1.00 |
| 11 | 79438002000M02 | Oil pump shaft | | 1.00 |
| 12 | 0402251980 | NEEDLEROL.DIN5402 NRA 2,5X19,8 | | 1.00 |
| 13 | 0402251180 | NEEDLE ROLLER DIN5402 2,5X11,8 | | 1.00 |
| 14 | 0402041580 | needle roller NRB 4x15.8 G2 | | 1.00 |
| 15 | 61238011100 | ROTOR SET 22MM | | 1.00 |

| | | | | |
|----|----------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|-------|
| 16 | 0770440020 | O-RING 44,00X2,00 VITON | | 1.00 |
| 17 | 79438004100 | OIL PUMP COVER | | 1.00 |
| 18 | 58038022000 | CU-seal ring DIN7603-12X18X1.5 | | 2.00 |
| 19 | 58030021000 | OILDRAIN PLUG W.MAG. M 12X1,5 | | 1.00 |
| 20 | 07701250151 | O-RING 12,5X1,5 VITON V75 | | 2.00 |
| 21 | 59038016100 | OIL SCREEN | | 1.00 |
| 22 | 0770020170 | O-RING 17,17X1,78 GLO | | 1.00 |
| 23 | 59038017100 | PLUG M20X1,5 WS=13 | | 2.00 |
| 24 | 0401090003 | BALL DIN5401-9 | | 1.00 |
| 25 | 79438026000M01 | Compression Spring | | 1.00 |
| 27 | 78036024000M01 | Locking screw oil system | | 1.00 |
| 28 | 78138015001 | OIL SCREEN CPL. | | 1.00 |
| 29 | 0770012021 | O-RING 12X2 VITON GREEN | | 7.00 |
| 30 | 0770125015 | O-RING 12,5X1,5 NBR | | 1.00 |
| 31 | 0770170200 | O-RING 17,00X2,00 | | 1.00 |
| 32 | 0770017025 | O-RING 17X2,5 | | 1.00 |
| 33 | 79438001033M04 | Intermediate gear 33 Z | | 1.00 |
| 34 | 0988162205 | THRUST WASH. DIN0988-16X22X0,5 | | 1.00 |
| 35 | 0471150010 | CIRCLIP DIN0471-15X1 | | 1.00 |
| 36 | 0984050143S | CYL. SCREW DIN6912 M5X14 8.8 | | 3.00 |
| 37 | 07700390261 | O-RING 39,34X2,62 | | 2.00 |
| 38 | 76738050000 | Oil adapter | | 1.00 |
| 39 | 76738035000 | Tube f/ oil adapte | | 1.00 |
| 40 | 0025050166 | HH collar screw M5x16 TX30 | | 6.00 |
| 41 | 07703305178 | O-RING 33,05X1,78 | | 1.00 |
| 42 | 79438001010 | NEEDLE BEARING INNER RING | | 1.00 |
| 49 | 76438034000 | OIL JET | | 1.00 |
| 50 | 0603100141 | sealing ring DIN 7603 10x14x1 | ONLY FOR LC4 ADVENTURE | 16.00 |
| 51 | 76738030000 | Hollow screw M10x1 wrench size | | 8.00 |
| 53 | 76438041000 | COVER OIL FILTER 1 | | 1.00 |
| 54 | 76438043000 | HOUSING OI FILTER | | 1.00 |
| 55 | 76438042000 | COVER OIL FILTER 2 | | 1.00 |
| 56 | 83538005000 | OIL FILTER | | 1.00 |
| 57 | 41001052000 | RUBBER SLEEVE D=12MM | | 3.00 |
| 58 | 60035001000 | SPECIAL SCREW M6X21 WS=8 | | 3.00 |
| 59 | 76438053000 | OIL PIPE L=105MM | | 1.00 |
| 60 | 76438055000 | OIL PIPE L=696MM | | 1.00 |
| 61 | 76438054000 | OIL PIPE L=615MM | | 1.00 |
| 62 | 76311093200 | CABLE TIE 200MM | | 2.00 |
| 63 | 76711094010 | Plug-in base | | 2.00 |
| 64 | 0021060003 | Washer DIN9021-A 6.4 | ONLY USA | 1.00 |